PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7374668

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT BRIAN KNEPPLE	04/12/2022
ADAM EDWARD JEFFREY	05/12/2022
CHAD CONWAY SOUKE	04/12/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEPATIE FLUID POWER CO.	
Street Address:	6256 AMERICAN AVENUE	
City:	PORTAGE	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49002	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16868847

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 12693835892

Email: maki@millercanfield.com

Correspondent Name: MARK L. MAKI

Address Line 1: SUITE 5000, 277 S ROSE STREET

Address Line 2: MILLER CANFIELD

Address Line 4: KALAMAZOO, MICHIGAN 49007

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	104802-00003	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK L. MAKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Mark L. Maki/	
DATE SIGNED: 06/09/2022		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 6

source=AssignmentKneppleSouke#page1.tif source=AssignmentKneppleSouke#page2.tif

PATENT 507327745 REEL: 060151 FRAME: 0605

source=AssignmentKneppleSouke#page3.tif
source=AssignmentAdamJeffrey#page1.tif
source=AssignmentAdamJeffrey#page2.tif
source=AssignmentAdamJeffrey#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT

We,

- 1) Robert Brian Knepple, residing at 5591 Farallon Dr Kalmazoo, Michigan 49009;
- 2) Adam Edward Jeffrey, residing at 2527 Rolling Hill Ave Portage, Michigan 49024;
- 3) Chad Conway Souke, residing at 104 E Xy Ave, Vicksburg, Michigan 49098

herein called "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention titled

INTEGRATED MASTER/SLAVE ACTUATOR FOR A PEDESTAL

for which an application for United States was filed on May 7, 2020, under Application Number 16/868,847, and a PCT application No. PCT/US2020/031798, that was filed on May 7, 2020, each claiming priority of US Provisional Application number 62/844,514, filed on May 7, 2019.

WHEREAS, DEPATIE FLUID POWER CO., hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE", a Michigan corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 6256 American Avenue, Portage, MI 49002, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable consideration, we the ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths or declarations and generally cooperate with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

Date: 4/12/2022 STATE OF MICHIGAN **COUNTY OF KALAMAZOO** On this $\underline{\hspace{1cm}}$ day of $\underline{\hspace{1cm}}$, personally appeared before me the above-named ROBERT BRIAN KNEPPLE , to me known and known to me to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument. Notary Public My Commission expires IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereby execute this assignment as of the date noted below. STATE OF MICHIGAN **COUNTY OF KALAMAZOO** On this $\underline{\hspace{1cm}}$ day of $\underline{\hspace{1cm}}$, personally appeared before me the above-named ADAM EDWARD JEFFREY , to me known and known to me to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to be their free act and deed in and for the purposes set forth in said instrument. Notary Public My Commission expires

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereby execute this assignment as of the date noted

below.

hereby execute this assignment as of the date noted
Date: 4/12/2022
•
, personally appeared before me UKE, to me known and known to me to be the persons soing instrument and acknowledged the same to be their set forth in said instrument.
Notary Public
My Commission expires
s S

35843815.1\104802-00003

ASSIGNMENT

We,

- 1) Robert Brian Knepple, residing at 5591 Farallon Dr Kalmazoo, Michigan 49009;
- 2) Adam Edward Jeffrey, residing at 2527 Rolling Hill Ave Portage, Michigan 49024;
- 3) Chad Conway Souke, residing at 104 E Xy Ave, Vicksburg, Michigan 49098

herein called "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention titled

INTEGRATED MASTER/SLAVE ACTUATOR FOR A PEDESTAL

for which an application for United States was filed on May 7, 2020, under Application Number 16/868,847, and a PCT application No. PCT/US2020/031798, that was filed on May 7, 2020, each claiming priority of US Provisional Application number 62/844,514, filed on May 7, 2019.

WHEREAS, DEPATIE FLUID POWER CO., hereinafter called the "ASSIGNEE", a Michigan corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 6256 American Avenue, Portage, MI 49002, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other valuable consideration, we the ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behalf of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitution, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths or declarations and generally cooperate with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I below.	hereby execute this assignment as of the date noted
Signed: (Sheet Shy)(ROBERT BRIAN KNEPPLE	Date: 4/12/2022
STATE OF MICHIGAN)	
COUNTY OF KALAMAZOO)ss.	
On this day of the above-named ROBERT BRIAN KNEF persons described in and who executed the be their free act and deed in and for the purpose.	, personally appeared before me PPLE, to me known and known to me to be the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to rposes set forth in said instrument.
	Notary Public
	My Commission expires
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I he below.	ereby execute this assignment as of the date noted
Signed: ADAM EDWARD JEFFREY	12 May 2022 Date:
STATE OF MICHIGAN)	
COUNTY OF KALAMAZOO)	
	, personally appeared before me REY, to me known and known to me to be the foregoing instrument and acknowledged the same to rposes set forth in said instrument.
	Notary Public
	My Commission expires

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I he below.	reby execute this assignment as of the date noted
Signed: CHAD CONWAY SOUKE	Date: 4/12/2022
STATE OF MICHIGAN))ss. COUNTY OF KALAMAZOOO)	
COUNTY OF KALAMAZOOO)	
On this day of the above-named CHAD CONWAY SOUI described in and who executed the foregoin free act and deed in and for the purposes see	, personally appeared before me KE, to me known and known to me to be the persons ag instrument and acknowledged the same to be their of forth in said instrument.
	Notary Public
	My Commission expires

35843815.1\104802-00003

RECORDED: 06/09/2022